RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO.<u>1480</u>

WHEREAS, AT a meeting held on August 2, 1966 at which a quorum was present, the San Xavier District Council approved ab budget for the 1967 Fiscal Year and has submitted it to the Papago Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has considered the proposed budget and finds it reasonable and to the benefit of the district.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council, that the San Xavier District Budget for the 1967 fiscal year be approved as follows:

General and regular needs and purposes of the District - \$3,000

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman of the San Xavier District or his authorized representative be permitted to sign pruchase orders for the above purposes in the amount specified.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on August 5, 1966 with a vote of 16 for and 0 against during a meetin g at which a quorum was present pursuant to authority vested in the council by Section 2(f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

malinda mes

H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary APPROVED AS TO FORM:

<u>___</u>___

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney

BY:

Robert C. Mackett, Chairman

e.